

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COOPERATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 37

TO BE ANSWERED ON 30TH NOVEMBER, 2021


SAHAKAR MITRA - NCDC INTERNSHIP SCHEME


*37. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM


Will the Minister of Cooperation सहका�रता मं�ी be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the Sahakar Mitra – National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC) Internship Scheme;


(b) the list of all the interns who have benefitted from this scheme till date; and


(c) the details of the funds invested by the Government to run this scheme?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF COOPERATION


सहका�रता मं�ी  (SHRI AMIT SHAH)


(a) to (c):       A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 37 DUE FOR REPLY ON 30TH NOVEMBER, 2021


(a): The details of the “SAHAKAR MITRA Scheme on Internship Program” of National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC) is enclosed at Annexure-A.


(b): the list of all the interns who have benefitted from this scheme till date is enclosed at Annexure-B.

(c): The said scheme is neither a Government of India scheme nor funded by the Government. It is funded from its own resources by the NCDC.


LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 37

ANNEXURE-A

The “SAHAKAR MITRA Scheme on Internship Program” (SIP) is an arrangement where National Cooperative Development Corporation (NCDC) provides short term (not exceeding four months) opportunity to young professionals to acquire learning experience by applying skills and knowledge in organizational context to facilitate professional development as also to lend the benefits of their services, talent and ideas to the Corporation. The programme also aims at providing an opportunity to professional graduates to get experience in areas of functioning of NCDC and related aspects.

A person with any of the following qualifications is eligible for consideration:-

i. Professional graduates with minimum qualification of Bachelor’s degree in Agriculture / Dairy / Animal Husbandry / Veterinary Sciences / Fisheries /

Horticulture / Textiles / Handloom / IT (Information Technology), duly recommended by the Head of the Department of the UGC / AICTE / ICAR recognized University / Institution as applicable.

ii. Professional (pursuing or completed) MBA (Agricultural Business) / MBA (Cooperative) / M.Com / MCA / MBA (Finance) / MBA (International Trade) /

MBA (Forestry) / MBA (Rural Development) / MBA (Project Management) /

Intermediate ICAI / Intermediate ICWA, qualification duly recommended by the Head of the Department of the UGC / AICTE / ICAR recognized University

/ Institution as applicable.

The details and guidelines of the scheme is available at the portal

http://sip.ncdc.in  .


LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 37

ANNEXURE-B

S.No. Name of Intern Place of Internship Duration

1 Mr. Nadikuda Ravi Kiran Hyderabad 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

2 Mr. M. S. Keerthana Bengaluru 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

3 Ms. Shruti Shukla Lucknow 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

4 Mr. Bishnu Shankar Mishra Lucknow 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

5 Mr. Tushar Virmani LINAC-Gurugram 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

6 Mr. Nitin Azad Shimla 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

7 Mr. Sattwick Das Bhubaneswar 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

8 Ms. Shivani Vishwanath Honrao Pune 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

9 Mr. Daulat Singh Jaipur 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

10 Ms. Neha Agarwal Jaipur 01.09.2020 to 31.12.2020

11 Mr. Ullash Kumar Patna 19.10.2020 to 18.02.2021

12 Mr. Rahul Raj Patna 19.10.2020 to 18.02.2021

13 Ms. Deepti Tripathi Bhopal 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

14 Ms. Vibha Gadpayle Bhopal 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

15 Ms. Sweta Sahu Bhubaneswar 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

16 Mr. Ashish Kumar Gouda Bhubaneswar 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

17 Mr. Sajid Ali Head Office 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

18 Mr. Shivam Kumar Gupta Head Office 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

19 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Head Office 01.02.2021 to 31.05.2021

S.No. Name of Intern Place of Internship Duration

20 Mr. Divyansh Mahajan Bhopal 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

21 Ms. Ritika Santosh Nimsarkar Bhopal 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

22 Ms. Priyam Talukdar Guwahati 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

23 Mr. Manish Sharma Jaipur 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

24 Ms. Parvani Sharma Chandigarh 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

25 Ms. Pronipra Ghosh Kolkata 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

26 Ms. Sohini Roy Kolkata 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021

27 Ms. Simran  Arora LINAC, Gurugram 14.06.2021 to 14.10.2021


*****

